SB0748/143625/1

BY: Senator Beidle

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 748

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 3, after "A" insert "<u>UNIQUE</u>"; strike beginning with "OR" in line 3 down through "MANUFACTURER" in line 4 and substitute "<u>ASSIGNED BY A STATE</u> <u>OR LOCAL JURISDICTION</u>"; in line 6, strike "MV–C" and substitute "<u>MVC</u>"; in the same line, strike "VEHICLE—COLLECTORS" and substitute "<u>VEHICLE COLLECTORS</u>"; in line 18, strike "OR"; in line 20, strike "AND" and substitute "<u>OR</u>

(V) ON ROADS WITH A MAXIMUM SPEED LIMIT OF NO GREATER THAN 35 MILES PER HOUR; AND";

and in line 27, strike "OR".

On page 3, in line 1, after "PURPOSES" insert "; OR

(VI) ON LIMITED-ACCESS HIGHWAYS".